

Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited OFFICE OF DIRECTOR/TECHNICAL, PATIALA

(A Government of Punjab Undertaking)
Corporate Identity No. U40109PB2010GSC033814
TeleFax No.0175-2970019

Dated:**31.07.2021**

Office Order No. SPL-2/SPS/T

Er. Suresh Kumar Garg, CE SLDC, PSTCL Patiala shall look after the work for the post of Chief Engineer TS in addition to his own duties without any additional financial remuneration, till further orders, as Er. Sanjeev Gupta, Chief Engineer TS is retiring on 31.07.2021.

This issues with the approval of the Director, Technical.

-Sd-Addl. SE (Tech) to Director Technical, PSTCL, Patiala

Dated:**31.07.2021**

Endst. No. Spl-8 to 14

The copy of above if forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please.

- 1. The Sr. PS to CMD, PSTCL for information of CMD, PSTCL please
- 2. The PS to Director F&C, PSTCL, Patiala
- 3. The PS to Director Admin, PSTCL, Patiala
- 4. The Chief Engineer HIS&D, PSTCL, Patiala
- 5. The Chief Engineer TS, PSTCL, Patiala
- 6. The Chief Engineer P&M, PSTCL, Patiala
- 7. The Chief Engineer SLDC, PSTCL, Patiala

-Sd-Addl.SE (Tech) to Director Technical, PSTCL, Patiala